Code VPB

Company name VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank

Date 12/11/2020

Subject Result of internal person and related person buying ESOP shares

Content:

VietNam Prosperity Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the result of transaction of internal person and related person

participating in the stock issuance under ESOP 2020 with the following list:

No.

Full name

Position

Owning stock before trading

Number of

distributed

shares

Owning stock after trading

Volume

(share)

Ratio (%) Volume

(share)

Ratio (%)

1 Nguyen Duc Vinh  CEO 32,418,442 1.2814 5,655,032 38,073,474 1.5049

2 Luu Thi Thao Deputy CEO 2,200,000 0.0870 200,000 2,400,000 0.0949

3 Pham Ngoc Hoa Deputy CEO 296,900 0.0117 73,500 370,400 0.0146

4 Duong Thi Thu Thuy Deputy CEO 729,200 0.0288 200,000 929,200 0.0367

5 Nguyen Thanh Binh Deputy CEO 321,060 0.0127 35,930 356,990 0.0141

6 Dinh Van Nho Deputy CEO 348,750 0.0138 200,000 548,750 0.0217

7 Nguyen Thi Thu Hang Chief

Accountant

109,680 0.0043 49,000 158,680 0.0063

8 Pham Phu Khoi Deputy CEO 136,540 0.0054 49,000 185,540 0.0073

9 Nguyen Thanh Long Deputy CEO 127,550 0.0050 35,930 163,480 0.0065

10 Phung Duy Khuong Deputy CEO 200,000 0.0079 200,000 400,000 0.0158

11 Vu Hong Cao Member of

Supervisory

Board

30,620 0.0012 8,160 38,780 0.0015

12 Nguyen Thi Mai Trinh Head of

Supervisory

Board

2 0.0000 50,000 50,002 0.0020

13 Nguyen Thanh Bac related to the

CEO

101,820 0.0040 30,000 131,820 0.0052

Total  37,020,564 1.4633 6,786,552 43,807,116 1.7315